U.S. PTO 11/987519 11/30/2007

11/30/2007 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) States Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Dkt.: 89535-253123 12-12-2007 RECO To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade: 103468013 the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): -...ving party(les) Manfred Brand (11/19/2007), Artur Knaus Dichtungstechnik G. Bruss GmbH & Co. (11/19/2007), and Mathias Reibe (11/20/2007) Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Schultwiete 12 Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name 11/987519 x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Hoisdorf City: Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Germany 22955 Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Other Yes attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): x This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) This application Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington 8. Payment information Zip: 20043-9998 State: a. Credit Card **Last 4 Numbers** (202) 344-4051 Phone Number: **Expiration Date** (202) 344-8300 Fax Number: 22-0261 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Robert Kinberg Email Address: 9. Signature: November 2007 Date Robert Kinberg - 26,924 Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing

#258628

12/11/2007 MJAMA1 000000067 220261 11967519

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Manfred BRAND of Elmenhorst, GERMANY, Artur KNAUS of Hamburg, GERMANY, and Mothins REIBE [Wittenberg, GERMANY, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to a YLINDER HEAD COVER FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, which said Assignor has caused an application for United tates Letters Patent to be prepared,

application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

the inventors' declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said

said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Application

Number	coperation Treaty on, Serial No
AND WHEREAS <u>Dichtungstechnik G. Bruss GmhH & C.</u> ferred to as the Assignes, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title id continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all prissues and prolongations thereof;	
eid Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknows signee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and except all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee and joy the said application, including any all divisions and continuation anted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto, for and during the term or newals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of a id beneficial a manner as the said Assigner might or could have held an	clusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and as thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be ions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all aid Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample denjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made.
its relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including	of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application
id on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said Assignee a	nd said Assignce's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED this 19 day of November, 2007.	
gnature: Manfred BRAND	Signature: ALBUS, Stephan Address: do Dichtmatechnik G. Bruss K.G.
	WITNESS: Signature: Mr. May Wald . Uwe Name: Mry wald . Uwe Address: cle Dichturgetechnik G. Bruss K.6

ENABLE LLP

IXI

1 1

PATENT

REEL: 020246 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED this 19 day of 11, 2007.	
SSIGNOR:	WITNESS;
ignatura:ame: Amur KNAUS	Signature: Name: ALBUS, Stephon Address: LO Dickturgitechik 6. Bruss ko
	WITNESS:
	Signature: /m. /ling Name: Mayweld, Uwc Address: Up Dichton sotechnik 6, Druss K
EXECUTED this 20 day of 11, 2007.	
SSIGNOR: gnature: Lalu'a & Re-Ce ame: Mathias REIBE	Signature: Name: ALBUS, Stephan Address: CLO Dichtunghtechik G.Bruss K
	WITNESS:
	Signatura:Name; Address:

USTOMER NO.: 26694 ENABLE LLP

RECORDED: 11/30/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020246 FRAME: 0354